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‘"{'7' Trade, Industry and Competition

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 7008

Mr R W T Chance (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

(1) What is the breakdown of board fees paid to each member of the Board of the National Metrology Institute of South Africa (NMISA) (a) in the past three financial years and (b) since 1 April 2025;

(2) whether any of the members of the NMISA Board are in the employ of the State in other entities and/or departments; if not, what is the position in this regard,; if so, what are the relevant details? NW7842E

REPLY:

1) The Breakdown of audited board fees paid to each member in the past three financial years may be found in the 2022-2023; 2023-24; and 2024-2025 NMISA Annual
Reports.

2) Whether any of the members of the NMISA Board are in the employ of the State in other entities and/or departments.

Yes, Dr Alufelwi Tshavhungwe is an official at the Department of Science, Technology and Innovations and Dr James Tshilongo is an Executive Manager at Mintek.
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